
Perky Promenaders 2025 Dance Dates 

With Callers and Themes (7/5/2025 edition) 

All dances are held at Encore Experiences in Harleysville, except as marked. 

Friday dances are Level of the Floor (CTM or Mainstream).  

Saturday dances are Plus. (Saturday Nov 1st – level of the floor) 

Caller workshop at 7:30, dance 8:00 -10:00 pm. 

 

Date  Day Caller    Theme 
 

Jan 10  Fri Doug Kauffman 

Jan 18  Sat Mark Franks    

Jan 24   Fri Jenn Engimann  White Out  

 

Feb 1  Sat Betsy Gotta  

Feb 7  Fri David Black     

Feb 15 Sat  Doug Kauffman  Valentine’s Day     

Feb 21 Fri Dane Bragg 

 

Mar 1  Sat Mark Franks 

Mar 7  Fri Betsy Gotta  

Mar 15 Sat Dan Koft   Pi(e) Night 

Mar 21 Fri Doug Kauffman 

 

Apr 5  Sat Howard Richman    

Apr 11 Fri Dane Bragg   Flower Power 

Apr 19 Sat No Dance (Easter Weekend) 

Apr 25 Fri Betsy Gotta 

 

May 3  Sat Dan Koft   Cinco de Mayo 

May 9  Fri David Black 

May 17 Sat Dan Koft          Hexagon Dance at Christ UMC, Lansdale 

   Orientation for new Hex dancers at 7:30 

May 23 Fri No Dance (Memorial Day Wknd) 

 

Jun 7  Sat  Mark Franks 

Jun 13 Fri Jenn Engimann  Hit the Beach 

Jun 21 Sat Howard Richman   

Jun 27 Fri Dane Bragg    

 



Jul 5  Sat No Dance (July 4th weekend) 

Jul 11  Fri David Black   Red, White and Blue Night 

Jul 19  Sat Dan Koft     

Jul 25  Fri Jenn Engimann 6:30  Indoor Picnic & Anniversary Celeb 

 

Aug 2  Sat Betsy Gotta 

Aug 8  Fri  David Black 

Aug 16 Sat Howard Richman  Ice Cream Social 

Aug 22 Fri David Black    

Aug 30 Sat No dance (Fifth Sat and Labor Day wknd) 

 

Sep 6  Sat Mark Franks 

Sep 12 Fri David Black 

Sep 20 Sat Howard Richman  Apple Festival   

Sep 26 Fri  Cameron Harnish   

 

Oct 4  Sat  Mark Franks    

Oct 10 Fri Dane Bragg 

Oct 18 Sat  Betsy Gotta 

Oct 24 Fri David Black   Halloween – Costumes Welcome! 

 

Nov 1  Sat Dane Bragg         Care and Share – Bring a non-perishable 

food item to donate. 

6:30 Soup Night & Election of Officers. 

Nov 14 Fri No Dance    

Nov 15 Sat Betsy Gotta   Veteran’s Night 

Nov 28 Fri No Dance    

 

Dec 7   Sun   Holiday Dinner Dance, Chadwicks 

Caller -- Mark Franks Cuer -- Russ Boos  

Schedule:    1:00 – 1:30  SD   1:30 – 3:00  Lunch   3:00 – 5:00  RD, MS, & PL 

   After lunch dance time will rotate equally among RD, MS, & PL 

 

Dec 12, 20, 26  No Dances 

 

Encore Experiences, Harleysville Senior Center,  

312 Alumni Avenue, Harleysville, PA 19438 

Christ United Methodist Church, 1020 S. Valey Forge Rd., Lansdale, PA 19446 

Chadwicks Restaurant, 2750 Egypt Rd., Audubon, PA 19403 


